



**TOWN OF NEW MARKET
WASTEWATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
DIV. "C" - SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: February 29, 2024

Prepared By: Amy Cox

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Performance Pipelining, Inc 1551 W. Norris Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350	Miller Pipeline LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd Indianapolis, IN 46234	Insituform Technologies USA LLC 580 Goddard Ave. Chesterfield, Missouri 63005	Graves Construction Services, Inc. PO Box 238 Switz City, IN 47465
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		✓	✓	✓	✓
Bid Bond		✓	✓	✓	✓
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)		✓	✓	✓	✓
Qualifications Statement		[1]	[2]	✓	[3]
Financial Statement		✓	✓	✓	✓
E-Verify		✓	✓	✓	✓
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		✓	✓	✓	✓
Drug Testing Program		✓	✓	✓	✓

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond and Startup	1	LS		\$ 93,000.00		\$ 44,836.00		\$ 131,097.42		\$ 45,633.30		\$ 126,000.00
2	Contractor Construction Engineering	1	LS		\$ 47,000.00		\$ 1.00		\$ 977.50		\$ 2,586.21		\$ 75,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 93,000.00		\$ 1.00		\$ 172.50		\$ 1,149.43		\$ 20,000.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 56,000.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,875.00		\$ 1,896.55		\$ 17,784.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Clean/CCTV	7272	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,544.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 31,633.20	\$ 3.99	\$ 29,015.28	\$ 6.50	\$ 47,268.00
6A	8" Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining	7142	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 263,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 249,970.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 306,391.80	\$ 41.42	\$ 295,821.64	\$ 54.00	\$ 385,668.00
6B	12" Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining	130	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 75.95	\$ 9,873.50	\$ 83.18	\$ 10,813.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00
6C	Protruding Tap (undisibuted)	10	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 109.51	\$ 1,095.10	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,280.00
6D	Reinstatements (CIPP)	290	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 84.02	\$ 24,365.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,880.00
7	Clear Pre-Liners (undistributed)	400	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 920.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 780.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00
8	Point Repair Allowance	1	ALW		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 60,000.00
9	6" Sanitary Lateral CIPP Cleaning and Lining	290	EA	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 1,223,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 986,000.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 1,173,920.00	\$ 4,548.16	\$ 1,318,966.40	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 1,432,600.00
10A	Interior Manhole Lining and Corrosion Barrier	451	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 90,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 101,475.00	\$ 258.75	\$ 116,696.25	\$ 275.86	\$ 124,412.86	\$ 293.00	\$ 132,143.00
10B	Remove and Replace Manhole Steps	303	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 15,680.25	\$ 45.98	\$ 13,931.94	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,180.00
10C	New Manhole Frame	43	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 35,905.00	\$ 960.25	\$ 41,290.75	\$ 1,724.14	\$ 74,138.02	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 46,870.00
10D	New Manhole Cover	43	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 35,905.00	\$ 960.25	\$ 41,290.75	\$ 574.71	\$ 24,712.53	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 46,870.00
10E	Reset Manhole Frame	14	EA	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$ 960.25	\$ 13,443.50	\$ 632.18	\$ 8,850.52	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 15,260.00
10F	Interior Manhole Frame Seal	14	EA	\$ 353.00	\$ 4,942.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$ 960.25	\$ 13,443.50	\$ 517.24	\$ 7,241.36	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 15,260.00
10G	Channel/Bench Reconstruction	12	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 517.24	\$ 6,206.88	\$ 520.00	\$ 6,240.00
10H	Internal Chimney Seal	21	EA	\$ 316.00	\$ 6,636.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 517.24	\$ 10,862.04	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,365.00
10J	Welded/Buried Manhole Rehab	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 1,920.50	\$ 7,682.00	\$ 5,172.41	\$ 20,689.64	\$ 2,171.00	\$ 8,684.00
11	Doghouse Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 18,965.52	\$ 18,965.52	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 29,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,131,818.00		\$ 1,664,482.00		\$ 2,035,315.42		\$ 2,102,134.42		\$ 2,525,252.00

MANDATORY DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE MD-1: MLCIPL WITH

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MD-1-1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS		\$ (62,000.00)		\$ (16,000.00)		\$ (107,254.54)		\$ -		\$ (64,977.00)
MD-1-2	Contractor Construction Engineering	1	LS		\$ (31,000.00)		\$ (1.00)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (42,548.00)
MD-1-3	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ (62,000.00)		\$ (1.00)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (11,346.00)
MD-1-4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ (37,000.00)		\$ (1.00)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (10,090.00)
MD-1-9	6" Sanitary Lateral CIPP Cleaning and Lining	290	EA	\$ 4,220.00	\$ (1,223,800.00)	\$ (3,400.00)	\$ (986,000.00)	\$ (4,048.00)	\$ (1,173,920.00)	\$ (4,548.16)	\$ (1,318,966.40)	\$ (4,940.00)	\$ (1,432,600.00)
TOTAL MANDATORY DEDUCT BID NO. 1					\$ (1,415,800.00)		\$ (1,002,003.00)		\$ (1,281,174.54)		\$ (1,318,966.40)		\$ (1,561,561.00)

MANDATORY DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE MD-2: MANHOLE REHAB, IMPROVEMENTS

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MD-2-1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond and Startup	1	LS		\$ (11,000.00)		\$ (1.00)		\$ (3,536.31)		\$ -		\$ (12,336.00)
MD-2-2	Contractor Construction Engineering	1	LS		\$ (6,000.00)		\$ (1.00)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (8,381.00)
MD-2-3	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ (11,000.00)		\$ (1.00)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (2,234.00)
MD-2-4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ (7,000.00)		\$ (1.00)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (1,987.00)
MD-2-10A	Interior Manhole Lining and Corrosion Barrier	451	LF	\$ (200.00)	\$ (90,200.00)	\$ (225.00)	\$ (101,475.00)	\$ (258.75)	\$ (116,696.25)	\$ (275.86)	\$ (124,412.86)	\$ (293.00)	\$ (132,143.00)
MD-2-10B	Remove and Replace Manhole Steps	303	EA	\$ (70.00)	\$ (21,210.00)	\$ (45.00)	\$ (13,635.00)	\$ (51.75)	\$ (15,680.25)	\$ (45.98)	\$ (13,931.94)	\$ (60.00)	\$ (18,180.00)
MD-2-10C	New Manhole Frame	43	EA	\$ (750.00)	\$ (32,250.00)	\$ (835.00)	\$ (35,905.00)	\$ (960.25)	\$ (41,290.75)	\$ (1,724.14)	\$ (74,138.02)	\$ (1,090.00)	\$ (46,870.00)
MD-2-10D	New Manhole Cover	43	EA	\$ (400.00)	\$ (17,200.00)	\$ (835.00)	\$ (35,905.00)	\$ (960.25)	\$ (41,290.75)	\$ (574.71)	\$ (24,712.53)	\$ (1,090.00)	\$ (46,870.00)
MD-2-10E	Reset Manhole Frame	14	EA	\$ (1,020.00)	\$ (14,280.00)	\$ (835.00)	\$ (11,690.00)	\$ (960.25)	\$ (13,443.50)	\$ (632.18)	\$ (8,850.52)	\$ (1,090.00)	\$ (15,260.00)
MD-2-10F	Interior Manhole Frame Seal	14	EA	\$ (353.00)	\$ (4,942.00)	\$ (835.00)	\$ (11,690.00)	\$ (960.25)	\$ (13,443.50)	\$ (517.24)	\$ (7,241.36)	\$ (1,090.00)	\$ (15,260.00)
MD-2-10G	Channel/Bench Restoration	12	EA	\$ (400.00)	\$ (4,800.00)	\$ (400.00)	\$ (4,800.00)	\$ (460.00)	\$ (5,520.00)	\$ (517.24)	\$ (6,206.88)	\$ (520.00)	\$ (6,240.00)
MD-2-10H	Internal Chimney Seal	21	EA	\$ (316.00)	\$ (6,636.00)	\$ (50.00)	\$ (1,050.00)	\$ (57.50)	\$ (1,207.50)	\$ (517.24)	\$ (10,862.04)	\$ (65.00)	\$ (1,365.00)
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ (226,518.00)		\$ (216,154.00)		\$ (252,108.81)		\$ (270,356.15)		\$ (307,126.00)

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATES

\$ 489,500.00

\$ 446,325.00*

\$ 502,032.07

\$ 512,811.87

\$ 656,565.00

* Performance Pipelining - Bidder added the Mandatory Deductible Alternates instead of subtracting from Base Bid

[1] Performance Pipelining - Expired Evidence of Authority to do business in Indiana, Missing RD Docs;

[2] Miller Pipeline - Missing list of subcontractors and suppliers

[3] Graves Construction - Missing Schedule C

Certified by:

Andrew C. Cochrane

Andrew C. Cochrane, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 19900094

Date March 11, 2024

